
2012 AAU WORLD BENCH, DEADLIFT, PUSHPULL AND INTERNATIONALPOWERLIFTING    OCT 5‐7 LAS VEGAS NV

FIRST LAST SEX CITY STATE COUNTRY AGE WT CL DIVISION CLASS B SQ R SQ B BP R BP B DL R DL TOT TOT #

CHEYENE TAVARES F WIAMANALLO HI USA 18 114 BENCH R OPEN 55 58 55 121.253

CHEYENE TAVARES F WIAMANALLO HI USA 18 114 BENCH RT 18‐19 55 88 55 121.253

MARSHA BUSSE F LINCON NE USA 47 181 BENCH

R LAW/MIL 

45‐49 42.5 42.5 93.6955

MARSHA BUSSE F LINCON NE USA 47 181 BENCH R OPEN 42.5 42.5 93.6955

MARSHA BUSSE F LINCON NE USA 47 181 BENCH RLM 45‐49 42.5 42.5 93.6955

MARSHA BUSSE F LINCON NE USA 47 181 BENCH RM 45‐49 42.5 42.5 93.6955

JANE CHATEBEAUBRIAND F SEATTLE WA USA 50 220 BENCH RM 50‐54 70 75 70 154.322

FIRST LAST SEX CITY STATE COUNTRY AGE WT CL DIVISION CLASS B SQ R SQ B BP R BP B DL R DL TOT TOT #

CHEYENE TAVARES F WIAMANALLO HI USA 18 114 BENCH CH R OPEN 55 58 55 121.253

KENDRA GUTTIEREZ F LAS VEGAS NV USA 16 114 BENCH CH R OPEN 47.5 47.5 104.7185

HAYLEY GUTTIEREZ F LAS VEGAS NV USA 14 123 BENCH CH R OPEN 45 45 99.207

DENISE JARAMILLO F LAS VEGAS NV USA 132 BENCH CH R OPEN 0 0 0

MELISSA CORDERO F LAS VEGAS NV USA 148 BENCH CH R OPEN 57.5 57.5 126.7645

VERONICA GUTTIEREZ F LAS VEGAS NV USA 20 148 BENCH CH R OPEN 55 55 121.253

FAITH IRELAND F SEATTLE WA USA 70 148 BENCH CH R OPEN 45 45.5 45 99.207

LOI PALMIERI F CORONA CA USA 42 165 BENCH CH R OPEN 40 40 88.184

MANDY GUTTIEREZ F LAS VEGAS NV USA 23 165 BENCH CH R OPEN 37.5 37.5 82.6725

MARSHA BUSSE F LINCON NE USA 47 181 BENCH CH R OPEN 42.5 42.5 93.6955

NINA GUTTIEREZ F LAS VEGAS NV USA 49 181 BENCH CH R OPEN 40 40 88.184

VALERIE CROWELL F CONCORD CA USA 54 220 BENCH CH R OPEN 80 80 176.368

JANE CHATEBEAUBRIAND F SEATTLE WA USA 50 220 BENCH CH R OPEN 70 75 70 154.322

JERUSCHA AKO F LAS VEGAS NV USA 221 BENCH CH R OPEN 75 75 165.345

FIRST LAST SEX CITY STATE COUNTRY AGE WT CL DIVISION CLASS B SQ R SQ B BP R BP B DL R DL TOT TOT #

EMMA NUNEZ F AZUSA CA USA 8 66 DEADLIFT RY 8‐9 40 40 88.184

CHEYENE TAVARES F WIAMANALLO HI USA 18 114 DEADLIFT R OPEN 135 135 297.621

MICHELLE KILIKOUSKAS F RIDGECREST CA USA 54 114 DEADLIFT RM 50‐54 90 90 198.414

CHEYENE TAVARES F WIAMANALLO HI USA 18 114 DEADLIFT RT 18‐19 135 135 297.621

KAREN FULTZ F ATAWATER CA USA 57 148 DEADLIFT

R LAW/MIL 

55‐59 75 75 165.345

KAREN FULTZ F ATAWATER CA USA 57 148 DEADLIFT RLM 55‐59 75 75 165.345

KAREN FULTZ F ATAWATER CA USA 57 148 DEADLIFT RM 55‐59 75 75 165.345

MARSHA BUSSE F LINCON NE USA 47 181 DEADLIFT

R LAW/MIL 

45‐49 87.5 90 87.5 192.9025

MARSHA BUSSE F LINCON NE USA 47 181 DEADLIFT R OPEN 87.5 90 87.5 192.9025

MARSHA BUSSE F LINCON NE USA 47 181 DEADLIFT RLM 45‐49 87.5 90 87.5 192.9025

MARSHA BUSSE F LINCON NE USA 47 181 DEADLIFT RM 45‐49 87.5 87.5 192.9025

JANE CHATEBEAUBRIAND F SEATTLE WA USA 50 220 DEADLIFT RM 50‐54 145 151 145 319.667

FIRST LAST SEX CITY STATE COUNTRY AGE WT CL DIVISION CLASS B SQ R SQ B BP R BP B DL R DL TOT TOT #

CHEYENE TAVARES F WIAMANALLO HI USA 18 114 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 135 135 297.621

KENDRA GUTTIEREZ F LAS VEGAS NV USA 16 114 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 95 95 209.437

MICHELLE KILIKOUSKAS F RIDGECREST CA USA 54 114 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 90 90 198.414

HAYLEY GUTTIEREZ F LAS VEGAS NV USA 14 123 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 85 85 187.391

DENISE JARAMILLO F LAS VEGAS NV USA 132 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 0 0

MELISSA CORDERO F LAS VEGAS NV USA 148 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 145 145 319.667

VERONICA GUTTIEREZ F LAS VEGAS NV USA 20 148 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 115 115 253.529

FAITH IRELAND F SEATTLE WA USA 70 148 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 100 100 220.46

KAREN FULTZ F ATAWATER CA USA 56 148 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 75 75 165.345

MANDY GUTTIEREZ F LAS VEGAS NV USA 23 165 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 95 95 209.437

LOI  PALMIERI F CORONA CA USA 42 165 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 80 80 176.368

MARSHA BUSSE F LINCON NE USA 47 181 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 87.5 90 87.5 192.9025

NINA GUTTIEREZ F LAS VEGAS NV USA 49 181 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 85 85 187.391

JANE CHATEBEAUBRIAND F SEATTLE WA USA 50 220 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 145 151 145 319.667

VALERIE CROWELL F CONCORD CA USA 54 220 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 115 115 253.529

JERUSCHA AKO F LAS VEGAS NV USA 221 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 190 190 418.874

CHEYENE TAVARES F WIAMANALLO HI USA 18 114 POWERLIFTING R OPEN 115 50 58 135 300 661.38

KENDRA GUTTIEREZ F LAS VEGAS NV USA 16 114 POWERLIFTING RT 16‐17 70 47.5 95 212.5 468.4775

HAYLEY GUTTIEREZ F LAS VEGAS NV USA 14 123 POWERLIFTING RT 14‐15 57.5 45 85 187.5 413.3625

DENISE JARAMILLO F LAS VEGAS NV USA 132 POWERLIFTING 0 0 0 0 0

VERONICA GUTTIEREZ F LAS VEGAS NV USA 20 148 POWERLIFTING R JR 90 55 115 260 573.196

MELISSA CORDERO F LAS VEGAS NV USA 28 148 POWERLIFTING R OPEN 115 57.5 145 317.5 699.9605

FAITH IRELAND F SEATTLE WA USA 70 148 POWERLIFTING RM 70‐74 70 45 45.5 100 215 473.989

MARSHA BUSSE F LINCON NE USA 47 181 POWERLIFTING

R LAW/MIL 

45‐49 77.5 42.5 87.5 90 207.5 457.4545

MARSHA BUSSE F LINCON NE USA 47 181 POWERLIFTING R OPEN 77.5 42.5 87.5 90 207.5 457.4545

MARSHA BUSSE F LINCON NE USA 47 181 POWERLIFTING RLM 45‐49 77.5 42.5 87.5 90 207.5 457.4545

MARSHA BUSSE F LINCON NE USA 47 181 POWERLIFTING RM 45‐49 77.5 42.5 87.5 207.5 457.4545

JANE CHATEBEAUBRIAND F SEATTLE WA USA 50 220 POWERLIFTING RM 50‐54 130 70 75 145 151 345 760.587

VALERIE CROWELL F CONCORD CA USA 54 220 POWERLIFTING RM 50‐54 112.5 80 115 307.5 677.9145

JERUSCHA AKO F LAS VEGAS NV USA 29 221 POWERLIFTING R OPEN 152.5 75 190 417.5 920.4205

FIRST LAST SEX CITY STATE COUNTRY AGE WT CL DIVISION CLASS B SQ R SQ B BP R BP B DL R DL TOT TOT #



CHEYENE TAVARES F WIAMANALLO HI USA 18 114 PUSHPULL R OPEN 55 135 190 418.874

CHEYENE TAVARES F WIAMANALLO HI USA 18 114 PUSHPULL RT 18‐19 55 58 135 190 418.874

MANDY GUTTIEREZ F LAS VEGAS NV USA 23 165 PUSHPULL R JR 37.5 95 132.5 292.1095

LOI  PALMIERI F CORONA CA USA 42 165 PUSHPULL RM 40‐44 40 80 120 264.552

MARSHA BUSSE F LINCON NE USA 47 181 PUSHPULL

R LAW/MIL 

45‐49 42.5 87.5 90 130 286.598

MARSHA BUSSE F LINCON NE USA 47 181 PUSHPULL R OPEN 42.5 87.5 90 130 286.598

MARSHA BUSSE F LINCON NE USA 47 181 PUSHPULL RLM 45‐49 42.5 87.5 90 130 286.598

MARSHA BUSSE F LINCON NE USA 47 181 PUSHPULL RM 45‐49 42.5 87.5 130 286.598

NINA GUTTIEREZ F LAS VEGAS NV USA 49 181 PUSHPULL RM 45‐49 40 85 125 275.575

JANE CHATEBEAUBRIAND F SEATTLE WA USA 50 220 PUSHPULL RM 50‐54 70 75 145 151 215 473.989

FIRST LAST SEX CITY STATE COUNTRY AGE WT CL DIVISION CLASS B SQ R SQ B BP R BP B DL R DL TOT TOT #

MAX CROFTON M SHREVEPORT LA USA 8 66 BENCH RY 8‐9 20 20 44.092

JASON DIVIS M MODESTO CA USA 8 88 BENCH RY 8‐9 50 50 110.23

NOAH CROFTON M SHREVEPORT LA USA 13 105 BENCH RY 12‐13 20 20 44.092

ANTONIO SANTILLIAN M AVOCADO HTS CA USA 10 123 BENCH RY 10‐11 40 40 88.184

BREY KOBASHIGAWA M HONOLULU HI USA 17 132 BENCH RT 16‐17 97.5 97.5 214.9485

LEVI MERRELL M MONMOUTH OR USA 12 132 BENCH RY 12‐13 75 75 165.345

LAUNCE GOUW M SALT LAKE CITY UT USA 45 148 BENCH R OPEN 148 148 326.2808

LAUNCE GOUW M SALT LAKE CITY UT USA 45 148 BENCH RM 45‐49 148 148 326.2808

MARK  LAUREL M WILDOMAR CA USA 51 165 BENCH M 50‐54 0 0

ROBERT BIENVENU M LAYFAYETTE LA USA 63 165 BENCH M 60‐64 85 85 187.391

HENRY FULTZ M ATAWATER CA USA 53 181 BENCH LM 50‐54 180 180 396.828

MARTIN DRAKE M COSTA MESA CA USA 61 181 BENCH LM 60‐64 147.5 147.5 325.1785

HENRY FULTZ M ATAWATER CA USA 53 181 BENCH M 50‐54 180 180 396.828

MARTIN DRAKE M COSTA MESA CA USA 61 181 BENCH M 60‐64 147.5 147.5 325.1785

HENRY FULTZ M ATAWATER CA USA 53 181 BENCH OPEN 180 180 396.828

KYLE NUDELMAN M LAS VEGAS NV USA 181 BENCH OPEN 175 175 385.805

CHAD CARDEN M LAWTON OK USA 26 181 BENCH R LIFE 165 165 363.759

MARTIN DRAKE M COSTA MESA CA USA 61 181 BENCH R OPEN 135 135 297.621

MARTIN DRAKE M COSTA MESA CA USA 61 181 BENCH RLM 60‐64 135 135 297.621

PAUL DUBOSE M SALEM OR USA 66 181 BENCH RLM 65‐69 0 0

MARTIN DRAKE M COSTA MESA CA USA 61 181 BENCH RM 60‐64 135 135 297.621

PAUL DUBOSE M SALEM OR USA 66 181 BENCH RM 65‐69 0 0

BRENT BOOTHE M MESQUITE NV USA 75 181 BENCH RM 75‐79 80 80 176.368

DAVID WILLIAMS M KINGMAN AZ USA 19 181 BENCH RT 18‐19 105 105 231.483

JERRY HOMER M KINGMAN AZ USA 198 BENCH LM 70‐74 0 0

JERRY HOMER M KINGMAN AZ USA 198 BENCH M 70‐74 0 0

RUBEN  LOPEZ M FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA USA 35 198 BENCH OPEN 160 160 352.736

IVAN SOMKO M UKRAINE 198 BENCH OPEN 0 0

JACK LYNCH M CA USA 68 198 BENCH

R LAW/MIL 

65‐69 120 120 264.552

RUBEN  LOPEZ M FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA USA 35 198 BENCH R OPEN 160 160 352.736

COBY CARDEN M LAWTON OK USA 55 198 BENCH R OPEN 157.5 157.5 347.2245

RUBEN  LOPEZ M FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA USA 35 198 BENCH R SUB 160 160 352.736

KEVIN NUNEZ M AZUSA CA USA 42 198 BENCH RLM 40‐44 0 0

COBY CARDEN M LAWTON OK USA 55 198 BENCH RLM 55‐59 157.5 157.5 347.2245

JACK LYNCH M CA USA 68 198 BENCH RLM 65‐69 120 120 264.552

JOHN GILMOUR M MORGAN HILL CA USA 90 198 BENCH RLM 90‐94 91 91 200.6186

JOHN GILMOUR M MORGAN HILL CA USA 90 198 BENCH M 90‐94 91 91 200.6186

RICHARD WISEMAN M LAS VEGAS NV USA 66 198 BENCH RM 65‐59 120 120 264.552

JACK LYNCH M CA USA 68 198 BENCH RM 65‐69 120 120 264.552

JOHN GILMOUR M MORGAN HILL CA USA 90 198 BENCH RM 90‐94 91 91 200.6186

JOE PARSONS M OKC OK USA 63 220 BENCH

LAW/MIL 60‐

64 0 0

RAY ORTIZ M LAWTON OK USA 49 220 BENCH M 45‐49 220 220 485.012

JOE PARSONS M OKC OK USA 63 220 BENCH M 60‐64 137.5 137.5 303.1325

RAY ORTIZ M LAWTON OK USA 220 BENCH

MIL/LAW 45‐

49 220 220 485.012

MASON FLYNN M CA USA 25 220 BENCH R OPEN 185 185 407.851

GREG AGNEW M MARTINEZ CA USA 39 220 BENCH R OPEN 152.5 152.5 336.2015

GREG AGNEW M MARTINEZ CA USA 39 220 BENCH R SUB 152.5 152.5 336.2015

BOB FEENEY M CHURCHVILLE PA USA 60 220 BENCH RLM 60‐64 132.5 132.5 292.1095

MARTIN VOGT M MURIETTA CA USA 67 220 BENCH RLM 65‐69 82.5 82.5 181.8795

BOB FEENEY M CHURCHVILLE PA USA 60 220 BENCH RM 60‐64 132.5 132.5 292.1095

JOE PALMIERI M CORONA CA USA 54 242 BENCH R OPEN 137.5 137.5 303.1325

JOE PALMIERI M CORONA CA USA 54 242 BENCH RM 50‐54 137.5 137.5 303.1325

ED COLLINS M PACHECO CA USA 64 242 BENCH RM 60‐64 135 135 297.621

WALT  ADKINS M CA USA 68 242 BENCH RM 65‐69 130 130 286.598

NICK HANSEN M MESQUITE NV USA 32 275 BENCH R OPEN 0 0

LOREN MC CLURG M PASADENA CA USA 56 275 BENCH RLM 55‐59 125 125 275.575

IVAN KATZ M COSTA MESA CA USA 275 BENCH RLM 65‐69 0 0

BEN KLESOW M CONCORD CA USA 41 275 BENCH RM 40‐44 160 160 352.736

SIONE MOA M TONGA 308 BENCH R OPEN 177.5 177.5 391.3165



OLEKSII LISOGOR M UKRAINE 308 BENCH R OPEN 0 0

DOUG   COOPER M CAMANO TS WA USA 37 309 BENCH R SUB 207.5 207.5 457.4545

MARK HEIKKILA M FINLAND 60 309 BENCH RLM 60‐64 145 145 319.667

FIRST LAST SEX CITY STATE COUNTRY AGE WT CL DIVISION CLASS B SQ R SQ B BP R BP B DL R DL TOT TOT #

ANTONIO GUTTIEREZ M LAS VEGAS NV USA 11 114 BENCH CH R OPEN 30 30 66.138

SAM DOLLAR M MONROE LA USA 16 123 BENCH CH R OPEN 47.5 47.5 104.7185

ANTONIO SANTILLIAN M AVOCADO HTS CA USA 10 123 BENCH CH R OPEN 40 40 88.184

BREY KOBASHIGAWA M HONOLULU HI USA 17 132 BENCH CH R OPEN 999 999 2202.3954

LEVI MERRELL M MONMOUTH OR USA 12 132 BENCH CH R OPEN 75 75 165.345

NOAH SUMMERS M SHREVEPORT LA USA 12 132 BENCH CH R OPEN 37.5 37.5 82.6725

LAUNCE GOUW M SALT LAKE CITY UT USA 45 148 BENCH CH R OPEN 148 148 326.2808

FREDDIE GUTTIEREZ M LAS VEGAS NV USA 29 148 BENCH CH R OPEN 77.5 77.5 170.8565

JERRY MOYLAN M SAN DIEGO CA USA 59 148 BENCH CH R OPEN 77.5 77.5 170.8565

GORDON SANTEE M REDONDO BCH CA USA 148 BENCH CH R OPEN 77.5 77.5 170.8565

BILL CROFT M RAEFORD NC USA 49 165 BENCH CH OPEN 137.5 137.5 303.1325

CHET PEARSON M USA 165 BENCH CH OPEN 92.5 92.5 203.9255

ROBERT BIENUEN M LAYFAYETTE LA USA 63 165 BENCH CH OPEN 85 85 187.391

MARK  LAUREL M WILDOMAR CA USA 51 165 BENCH CH OPEN 0 0

JOSHUA GUTTIEREZ M LAS VEGAS NV USA 18 165 BENCH CH R OPEN 80 80 176.368

BOB GRELL M WATERLOO IN USA 181 BENCH CH OPEN 205 205 451.943

HENRY FULTZ M ATAWATER CA USA 53 181 BENCH CH OPEN 180 180 396.828

KYLE NUDELMAN M LAS VEGAS NV USA 181 BENCH CH OPEN 175 175 385.805

ALFREDO HERNANDEZ M MEXICO 40 181 BENCH CH OPEN 165 165 363.759

MARTIN DRAKE M COSTA MESA CA USA 61 181 BENCH CH OPEN 147.5 147.5 325.1785

RICHARD SIMON M REDLANDS CA USA 81 181 BENCH CH OPEN 80 80 176.368

CHAD CARDEN M LAWTON OK USA 181 BENCH CH R OPEN 165 165 363.759

DUSTIN PULIDO M PHOENIX AZ USA 181 BENCH CH R OPEN 145 145 319.667

MARTIN DRAKE M COSTA MESA CA USA 61 181 BENCH CH R OPEN 135 135 297.621

MITCH OWEN M JAMUL CA USA 60 181 BENCH CH R OPEN 122.5 122.5 270.0635

T‐ROD RODRIGUEZ M LAS VEGAS NV USA 43 181 BENCH CH R OPEN 122.5 122.5 270.0635

RICHARD WISEMAN M LAS VEGAS NV USA 66 181 BENCH CH R OPEN 120 120 264.552

DAVID WILLIAMS M KINGMAN AZ USA 19 181 BENCH CH R OPEN 105 105 231.483

BRENT BOOTHE M MESQUITE NV USA 75 181 BENCH CH R OPEN 80 80 176.368

ROBERTO GUTTIEREZ M LAS VEGAS N USA 23 181 BENCH CH R OPEN 70 70 154.322

CHRIS  DELOUCHE M TX USA 12 181 BENCH CH R OPEN 42.5 42.5 93.6955

PAUL DUBOSE M SALEM OR USA 66 181 BENCH CH R OPEN 0 0

RUBEN  LOPEZ M FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA USA 35 198 BENCH CH OPEN 160 160 352.736

JERRY HOMER M KINGMAN AZ USA 198 BENCH CH OPEN 0 0

IVAN SOMKO M UKRAINE 198 BENCH CH OPEN 0 0

DEVRON LEWIS M LAS VEGAS NV USA 41 198 BENCH CH R OPEN 160 160 352.736

RUBEN  LOPEZ M FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA USA 35 198 BENCH CH R OPEN 160 160 352.736

COBY CARDEN M LAWTON OK USA 55 198 BENCH CH R OPEN 157.5 157.5 347.2245

BALJIT SINGH M INDIA 22 198 BENCH CH R OPEN 145 145 319.667

JASON GILLETTE M EL SEGUNDO CA USA 36 198 BENCH CH R OPEN 140 140 308.644

JACK LYNCH M CA USA 68 198 BENCH CH R OPEN 120 120 264.552

JACK LYNCH M CA USA 68 198 BENCH CH R OPEN 120 120 264.552

BRIAN DESIMONE M LAS VEGAS NV USA 31 198 BENCH CH R OPEN 117.5 117.5 259.0405

CHAD MILLER M HENDERSON NV USA 27 198 BENCH CH R OPEN 117.5 117.5 259.0405

FRANK DURAN M BLUE JAY CA USA 26 198 BENCH CH R OPEN 115 115 253.529

GREG GILLETTE M INGLEWOOD CA USA 55 198 BENCH CH R OPEN 115 115 253.529

MANPREET SINGH M INDIA 198 BENCH CH R OPEN 110 110 242.506

ANDREW HOMNACK M LAS VEGAS NV USA 17 198 BENCH CH R OPEN 102.5 102.5 225.9715

JOHN GILMOUR M MORGAN HILL CA USA 90 198 BENCH CH R OPEN 91 91 200.6186

AJ GUTTIEREZ M LAS VEGAS NV USA 25 198 BENCH CH R OPEN 80 80 176.368

BENJAMIN SCHUTTER M CHEYENNE WY USA 27 198 BENCH CH R OPEN 40 40 88.184

JORGE GONZALEZ M LAS VEGAS NV USA 198 BENCH CH R OPEN 0 0

KEVIN NUNEZ M AZUSA CA USA 42 198 BENCH CH R OPEN 0 0

JACK SERRANO M EL SEGUNDO CA USA 198 BENCH CH R OPEN 0 0

RAY ORTIZ M LAWTON USA 220 BENCH CH OPEN 220 220 485.012

JOE PARSONS M OKC OK USA 220 BENCH CH OPEN 137.5 137.5 303.1325

MARTIN VOGT M MURIETTA CA USA 67 220 BENCH CH OPEN 82.5 82.5 181.8795

MASON FLYNN M CA USA 25 220 BENCH CH R OPEN 185 185 407.851

GREG AGNEW M MARTINEZ CA USA 39 220 BENCH CH R OPEN 152.5 152.5 336.2015

DUSTIN BROOKS M VA USA 19 220 BENCH CH R OPEN 145 145 319.667

ED BERTEAUX M BLUE JAY CA USA 58 220 BENCH CH R OPEN 137.5 142.5 137.5 303.1325

BOB FEENEY M CHURCHVILLE PA USA 60 220 BENCH CH R OPEN 132.5 132.5 292.1095

HAROLD WOOTEN M TUCSON AZ USA 60 220 BENCH CH R OPEN 127.5 127.5 281.0865

JAMES HOLMBERG M MTN LAKE MN USA 42 220 BENCH CH R OPEN 125 125 275.575

MICHAEL ZOBRAY M OAKLAND CA USA 220 BENCH CH R OPEN 115 115 253.529

CHAD DRECKSEL M ST GEORGE UT USA 57 242 BENCH CH OPEN 182.5 182.5 402.3395

AUSTIN DRECKSEL M SALT LAKE CITY UT USA 31 242 BENCH CH OPEN 152.5 152.5 336.2015

STEVE GAVIN M DENVER CO USA 33 242 BENCH CH OPEN 0 0



CARLOS SANTAOLIQUIDO M ARGENTINA 242 BENCH CH R OPEN 177.5 177.5 391.3165

ED COLLINS M PACHECO CA USA 64 242 BENCH CH R OPEN 135 135 297.621

WALT  ADKINS M CA USA 68 242 BENCH CH R OPEN 130 130 286.598

DAVID YANCEY M CAMPBELL CA USA 65 242 BENCH CH R OPEN 127.5 127.5 281.0865

RANDY NACCARATO M CKINTON IN USA 51 275 BENCH CH OPEN 172.5 172.5 380.2935

BEN KLESOW M CONCORD CA USA 41 275 BENCH CH R OPEN 160 160 352.736

TONY HOLBY M WA USA 37 275 BENCH CH R OPEN 150 150 330.69

DONALD RODGERS M MERCED CA USA 26 275 BENCH CH R OPEN 142.5 142.5 314.1555

LOREN MC CLURG M PASADENA CA USA 56 275 BENCH CH R OPEN 125 125 275.575

NICK HANSEN M MESQUITE NV USA 275 BENCH CH R OPEN 0 0

SINJIN HOWERTON M LAS VEGAS NV USA 275 BENCH CH R OPEN 0 0

IVAN KATZ M COSTA MESA CA USA 275 BENCH CH R OPEN 0 0

SIONE MOA M TONGA 308 BENCH CH R OPEN 177.5 177.5 391.3165

RYAN BURGESS M SAN DIEGO CA USA 308 BENCH CH R OPEN 165 165 363.759

MARK HEIKKILA M FINLAND 60 308 BENCH CH R OPEN 145 145 319.667

FRED GUTTIEREZ M LAS VEGAS NV USA 54 308 BENCH CH R OPEN 137.5 137.5 303.1325

DOUG  COOPER M CAMANO TS WA USA 309 BENCH CH R OPEN 135 135 297.621

FIRST LAST SEX CITY STATE COUNTRY AGE WT CL DIVISION CLASS B SQ R SQ B BP R BP B DL R DL TOT TOT #

MAX CROFTON M SHREVEPORT LA USA 8 66 DEADLIFT RY 8‐9 55 55 121.253

JASON DIVIS M MODESTO CA USA 8 88 DEADLIFT RY 8‐9 0 0

NATHAN NUNEZ M AZUSA CA USA 10 98 DEADLIFT RY 10‐11 50 50 110.23

NOAH CROFTON M SHREVEPORT LA USA 13 105 DEADLIFT RY 12‐13 75 75 165.345

ZEAK DREGER M CORONA CA USA 26 114 DEADLIFT R OPEN 82.5 82.5 181.8795

ANTONIO SANTILLIAN M AVOCADO HTS CA USA 10 123 DEADLIFT RY 10‐11 75 75 165.345

LEVI MERRELL M MONMOUTH OR USA 12 132 DEADLIFT RY 12‐13 75 100 175 385.805

BREY KOBASHIGAWA M HONOLULU HI USA 17 132 DEADLIFT RT 16‐17 172.5 172.5 380.2935

NOAH SUMMERS M SHREVEPORT LA USA 12 132 DEADLIFT RY 12‐13 80 80 176.368

PHIL DELL  M LAS VEGAS NV USA 35 148 DEADLIFT OPEN 0 0

PHIL DELL  M LAS VEGAS NV USA 35 148 DEADLIFT OPEN 0 0

MARTIN MONTGOMERY M RICHMOND IN USA 69 165 DEADLIFT LM 65‐69 200 200 440.92

BILL WEINSTOCK M SIERRA MADRE CA USA 65 165 DEADLIFT LM 65‐69 0 0

BILL CROFT M RAEFORD NC USA 49 165 DEADLIFT M 45‐49 267.5 267.5 589.7305

ROBERT BIENVENU M LAYFAYETTE LA USA 63 165 DEADLIFT M 60‐64 132.5 132.5 292.1095

MARTIN MONTGOMERY M RICHMOND IN USA 69 165 DEADLIFT M65‐69 200 200 440.92

BILL CROFT M RAEFORD NC USA 49 165 DEADLIFT OPEN 267.5 267.5 589.7305

SHAWN  GAVNE M VALLEJO CA USA 43 181 DEADLIFT LM 40‐44 190 190 418.874

SHAWN  GAVNE M VALLEJO CA USA 43 181 DEADLIFT M 40‐44 190 190 418.874

SHAWN  GAVNE M VALLEJO CA USA 43 181 DEADLIFT OPEN 190 190 418.874

T‐ROD RODRIGUEZ M LAS VEGAS NV USA 43 181 DEADLIFT RM 40‐44 280 280 617.288

T‐ROD RODRIGUEZ M LAS VEGAS NV USA 43 181 DEADLIFT RLM 40‐44 280 280 617.288

BILL ENNIS M MURIETTA CA USA 67 181 DEADLIFT RM 65‐59 0 0

BRENT BOOTHE M MESQUITE NV USA 75 181 DEADLIFT RM 75‐79 102.5 102.5 225.9715

JASON GILLETTE M EL SEGUNDO CA USA 36 198 DEADLIFT R OPEN 230 230 507.058

BENJAMIN SCHUTTER M CHEYENNE WY USA 27 198 DEADLIFT R OPEN 0 0

GREG GILLETTE M INGLEWOOD CA USA 55 198 DEADLIFT RM 55‐59 0 0 0

TOM SMITH M VIRGINIA BCH VA USA 66 198 DEADLIFT RM 65‐69 252.5 252.5 556.6615

MARTIN VOGT M MURIETTA CA USA 67 220 DEADLIFT LM 65‐69 137.5 137.5 303.1325

MARTIN VOGT M MURIETTA CA USA 67 220 DEADLIFT LM 65‐69 137.5 137.5 303.1325

MASON FLYNN M USA 25 220 DEADLIFT R OPEN 322.5 322.5 710.9835

MARTIN VOGT M MURIETTA CA USA 67 220 DEADLIFT

RLM 65‐

69 137.5 137.5 303.1325

BOB FEENEY M CHURCHVILLE PA USA 60 220 DEADLIFT RM 60‐64 165 165 363.759

CHAD DRECKSEL M ST GEORGE UT USA 58 242 DEADLIFT M 55‐59 272.5 272.5 600.7535

STEVE GAVIN M DENVER CO USA 33 242 DEADLIFT OPEN 0 0

DAVID YANCEY M CAMPBELL CA USA 65 242 DEADLIFT RLM 65‐69 177.5 185.5 177.5 391.3165

RANDY NACCARATO M CKINTON IN USA 51 275 DEADLIFT LM 50‐54 277.5 277.5 611.7765

DALLAS DRECKSEL M WOOD CROSS UT USA 29 275 DEADLIFT R OPEN 320 320 705.472

TANNER RAY M CORONA CA USA 19 275 DEADLIFT R OPEN 182.5 182.5 402.3395

MATT HARRIS M LAKE ELSINORE CA USA 42 275 DEADLIFT RM 40‐44 165 165 363.759

TANNER RAY M CORONA CA USA 19 275 DEADLIFT RT 18‐19 182.5 182.5 402.3395

JOHN HELDT M LAS VEGAS NV USA 42 309 DEADLIFT LM 40‐44 282.5 282.5 622.7995

JOHN HELDT M LAS VEGAS NV USA 42 309 DEADLIFT M 40‐44 282.5 282.5 622.7995

FIRST LAST SEX CITY STATE COUNTRY AGE WT CL DIVISION CLASS B SQ R SQ B BP R BP B DL R DL TOT TOT #

ZEAK DREGER M CORONA CA USA 26 114 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 82.5 82.5 181.8795

ZEAK DREGER M CORONA CA USA 26 114 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 82.5 82.5 181.8795

ANTONIO GUTTIEREZ M LAS VEGAS NV USA 11 114 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 70 70 154.322

ANTONIO SANTILLIAN M AVOCADO HTS CA USA 10 123 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 75 75 165.345

BREY KOBASHIGAWA M HONOLULU HI USA 17 132 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 172.5 172.5 380.2935

SAM DOLLAR M MONROE LA USA 16 132 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 82.5 82.5 181.8795

NOAH SUMMERS M SHREVEPORT LA USA 12 132 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 80 80 176.368

LEVI MERRELL M MONMOUTH OR USA 12 132 DEADLIFT CH RY 12‐13 75 100 175 385.805

PHIL DELL  M LAS VEGAS NV USA 148 DEADLIFT CH OPEN 0 0



GORDON SANTEE M REDONDO BCH CA USA 148 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 190 195 190 418.874

JERRY MOYLAN M SAN DIEGO CA USA 59 148 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 160 352.736

FREDDIE GUTTIEREZ M LAS VEGAS NV USA 29 148 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 152.5 152.5 336.2015

BILL CROFT M RAEFORD NC USA 49 165 DEADLIFT CH OPEN 267.5 267.5 589.7305

CHET PEARSON M USA 165 DEADLIFT CH OPEN 205 205 451.943

MARTIN MONTGOMERY M RICHMOND IN USA 69 165 DEADLIFT CH OPEN 200 200 440.92

ROBERT BIENUEN M LAYFAYETTE LA USA 63 165 DEADLIFT CH OPEN 132.5 132.5 292.1095

MARK  LAUREL M WILDOMAR CA USA 51 165 DEADLIFT CH OPEN 0 0

BILL WEINSTOCK M CA USA 65 165 DEADLIFT CH OPEN 0 0

JOSHUA GUTTIEREZ M LAS VEGAS NV USA 18 165 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 172.5 172.5 380.2935

BOB GRELL M WATERLOO IN USA 181 DEADLIFT CH OPEN 255 255 562.173

ALFREDO HERNANDEZ M MEXICO 40 181 DEADLIFT CH OPEN 255 255 562.173

SHAWN  GAVNE M VALLEJO CA USA 43 181 DEADLIFT CH OPEN 190 190 418.874

RICHARD SIMON M REDLANDS CA USA 81 181 DEADLIFT CH OPEN 115 115 253.529

T‐ROD RODRIGUEZ M LAS VEGAS NV USA 43 181 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 280 280 617.288

DUSTIN PULIDO M PHOENIX AZ USA 181 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 205 205 451.943

CHAD CARDEN M LAWTON OK USA 181 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 195 195 429.897

MITCH OWEN M JAMUL CA USA 60 181 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 185 185 407.851

ROBERTO GUTTIEREZ M LAS VEGAS N USA 23 181 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 167.5 167.5 369.2705

CHRIS  DELOUCHE M TX USA 12 181 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 117.5 117.5 259.0405

BRENT BOOTHE M MESQUITE NV USA 75 181 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 102.5 102.5 225.9715

BILL ENNIS M MURIETTA CA USA 67 181 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 0 0

TOM SMITH M VIRGINIA BCH VA USA 66 198 DEADLIFT CH OPEN 252.5 252.5 556.6615

DEVRON LEWIS M LAS VEGAS NV USA 41 198 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 260 260 573.196

COBY CARDEN M LAWTON OK USA 55 198 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 240 240 529.104

BALJIT SINGH M INDIA 22 198 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 235 235 518.081

JASON GILLETTE M EL SEGUNDO CA USA 36 198 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 230 230 507.058

FRANK DURAN M BLUE JAY CA USA 26 198 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 227.5 227.5 501.5465

BRIAN DESIMONE M LAS VEGAS NV USA 31 198 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 205 205 451.943

MANPREET SINGH M INDIA 198 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 185 185 407.851

ANDREW HOMNACK M LAS VEGAS NV USA 17 198 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 182.5 182.5 402.3395

CHAD MILLER M HENDERSON NV USA 27 198 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 170 170 374.782

GREG GILLETTE M INGLEWOOD CA USA 55 198 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 0 0 0

JORGE GONZALEZ M LAS VEGAS NV USA 198 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 0 0

BENJAMIN SCHUTTER M CHEYENNE WY USA 27 198 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 0 0

JACK SERRANO M EL SEGUNDO CA USA 198 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 0 0

RAY ORTIZ M LAWTON USA 220 DEADLIFT CH OPEN 255 255 562.173

MARTIN VOGT M MURIETTA CA USA 67 220 DEADLIFT CH OPEN 137.5 137.5 303.1325

MASON FLYNN M SAN DIEGO USA 25 220 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 322.5 322.5 710.9835

MICHAEL ZOBRAY M OAKLAND CA USA 220 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 235 235 518.081

DUSTIN BROOKS M VA USA 19 220 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 232.5 232.5 512.5695

ED BERTEAUX M BLUE JAY CA USA 58 220 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 227.5 227.5 501.5465

HAROLD WOOTEN M TUCSON AZ USA 60 220 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 177.5 185.5 177.5 391.3165

BOB FEENEY M CHURCHVILLE PA USA 60 220 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 165 165 363.759

CHAD DRECKSEL M ST GEORGE UT USA 57 242 DEADLIFT CH OPEN 272.5 272.5 600.7535

AUSTIN DRECKSEL M SALT LAKE CITY UT USA 31 242 DEADLIFT CH OPEN 217.5 217.5 479.5005

STEVE GAVIN M DENVER CO USA 33 242 DEADLIFT CH OPEN 0 0

CARLOS SANTAOLIQUIDO M CA ARGENTINA 242 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 292.5 292.5 644.8455

DAVID YANCEY M CAMPBELL CA USA 65 242 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 177.5 185.5 177.5 391.3165

AJ GUTTIEREZ M LAS VEGAS NV USA 25 242 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 170 170 374.782

ED COLLINS M PACHECO CA USA 64 242 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 160 160 352.736

DALLAS DRECKSEL M WOOD CROSS UT USA 275 DEADLIFT CH OPEN 320 320 705.472

RANDY NACCARATO M CKINTON IN USA 51 275 DEADLIFT CH OPEN 277.5 277.5 611.7765

TONY HOLBY M WA USA 37 275 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 237.5 237.5 523.5925

DONALD RODGERS M MERCED CA USA 26 275 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 220 220 485.012

MATT  HARRIS M LAKE ELSINORE CA USA 42 275 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 165 165 363.759

SINJIN HOWERTON M LAS VEGAS NV USA 275 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 0 0

RYAN BURGESS M SAN DIEGO CA USA 308 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 277.5 277.5 611.7765

FRED GUTTIEREZ M LAS VEGAS NV USA 54 308 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 197.5 197.5 435.4085

JOHN HELDT M LAS VEGAS NV USA 309 DEADLIFT CH OPEN 282.5 55 121.253

DOUG  COOPER M CAMANO TS WA USA 309 DEADLIFT CH R OPEN 240 240 529.104

FIRST LAST SEX CITY STATE COUNTRY AGE WT CL DIVISION CLASS B SQ R SQ B BP R BP B DL R DL TOT TOT #

MAX CROFTON M SHREVEPORT LA USA 8 66 POWERLIFTING RY 8‐9 35 20 55 110 242.506

NOAH CROFTON M SHREVEPORT LA USA 13 105 POWERLIFTING RY 12‐13 57.5 40 75 172.5 380.2935

ANTONIO GUTTIEREZ M LAS VEGAS NV USA 11 114 POWERLIFTING RY 10‐11 45 30 70 145 319.667

SAM DOLLAR M MONROE LA USA 16 123 POWERLIFTING RT 16‐17 75 47.5 82.5 205 451.943

BREY KOBASHIGAWA M HONOLULU HI USA 17 132 POWERLIFTING R OPEN 185 97.5 172.5 455 1003.093

BREY KOBASHIGAWA M HONOLULU HI USA 17 132 POWERLIFTING RT 16‐17 185 97.5 172.5 455 1003.093

NOAH SUMMERS M SHREVEPORT LA USA 12 132 POWERLIFTING RY 12‐13 50 37 80 167 368.1682

FREDDIE GUTTIEREZ M LAS VEGAS NV USA 29 148 POWERLIFTING R OPEN 105 77.5 152.5 335 738.541

JERRY MOYLAN M SAM DIEGO CA USA 59 148 POWERLIFTING R OPEN 132.5 77.5 160 210 462.966

JERRY MOYLAN M SAM DIEGO CA USA 59 148 POWERLIFTING RM 55‐59 132.5 77.5 160 210 462.966

MARK  LAUREL M WILDOMAR CA USA 51 165 POWERLIFTING M 50‐54 0 0



ROBERT BIENVENU M LAYFAYETTE LA USA 63 165 POWERLIFTING M 60‐64 87.5 85 132.5 305 672.403

CHET PEARSON M WEST JORDAN UT USA 31 165 POWERLIFTING OPEN 192.5 92.5 205 490 1080.254

MARTIN DRAKE M COSTA MESA CA USA 61 165 POWERLIFTING RLM 60‐64 25 135 110 270 595.242

MARTIN DRAKE M COSTA MESA CA USA 61 165 POWERLIFTING RM 60‐64 25 135 110 270 595.242

JOSHUA GUTTIEREZ M LAS VEGAS NV USA 18 165 POWERLIFTING RT 18‐19 110 85 172.5 367.5 810.1905

MARTIN DRAKE M COSTA MESA CA USA 61 181 POWERLIFTING LM 60‐64 25 147.5 110 282.5 622.7995

MITCH OWEN M JAMUL CA USA 60 181 POWERLIFTING LM60‐64 152.5 122.5 185 460 1014.116

ALFRED HERNANDEZ M MEXICO 40 181 POWERLIFTING M 40‐44 287.5 165 452.5 997.5815

MARTIN DRAKE M COSTA MESA CA USA 61 181 POWERLIFTING M60‐64 25 147.5 110 282.5 622.7995

BOB GRELL M WATERLOO IN USA 181 POWERLIFTING MIL 247.5 205 255 707.5 1559.7545

MITCH OWEN M JAMUL CA USA 60 181 POWERLIFTING

MIL/LAW 60‐

64 152.5 122.5 185 460 1014.116

BOB GRELL M WATERLOO IN USA 181 POWERLIFTING OPEN 247.5 205 255 707.5 1559.7545

ALFRED HERNANDEZ M MEXICO 40 181 POWERLIFTING OPEN 287.5 165 255 707.5 1559.7545

CHAD CARDEN M LAWTON OK USA 26 181 POWERLIFTING OPEN 192.5 165 195 552.5 1218.0415

DUSTIN PULIDO M PHOENIX AZ USA 23 181 POWERLIFTING R JR 187.5 145 205 537.5 1184.9725

ROBERTO GUTTIEREZ M LAS VEGAS N USA 23 181 POWERLIFTING R JR 100 70 167.5 337.5 744.0525

MITCH OWEN M JAMUL CA USA 60 181 POWERLIFTING R LAW/MIL   152.5 122.5 185 460 1014.116

CHAD CARDEN M LAWTON OK USA 26 181 POWERLIFTING R LIFE 192.5 165 195 552.5 1218.0415

MITCH OWEN M JAMUL CA USA 60 181 POWERLIFTING

R MIL/LAW 

60‐64 152.5 122.5 185 460 1014.116

T‐ROD RODRIGUEZ M LAS VEGAS NV USA 43 181 POWERLIFTING R OPEN 215 122.5 280 617.5 1361.3405

T‐ROD RODRIGUEZ M LAS VEGAS NV USA 43 181 POWERLIFTING RM 40‐44 215 122.5 280 617.5 1361.3405

T‐ROD RODRIGUEZ M LAS VEGAS NV USA 43 181 POWERLIFTING RLM 40‐44 215 122.5 280 617.5 1361.3405

DUSTIN PULIDO M PHOENIX AZ USA 23 181 POWERLIFTING R OPEN 187.5 145 205 537.5 1184.9725

MITCH OWEN M JAMUL CA USA 60 181 POWERLIFTING R OPEN 152.5 122.5 185 460 1014.116

MITCH OWEN M JAMUL CA USA 60 181 POWERLIFTING RLM 60‐64 152.5 122.5 185 460 1014.116

T‐ROD RODRIGUEZ M LAS VEGAS NV USA 43 181 POWERLIFTING RM 40‐44 215 122.5 280 617.5 1361.3405

RICHARD SIMON M REDLANDS CA USA 81 181 POWERLIFTING RM 80‐84 85 80 115 280 617.288

CHRIS  DELOUCHE M TX USA 12 181 POWERLIFTING RY 12‐13 85 42.5 117.5 245 540.127

MANPREET SINGH M INDIA 21 198 POWERLIFTING R JR 150 110 185 445 981.047

CHAD MILLER M HENDERSON NV USA 27 198 POWERLIFTING R MIL/LAW   170 117.5 170 457.5 1008.6045

DEVRON LEWIS M LAS VEGAS NV USA 41 198 POWERLIFTING R OPEN 197.5 160 260 617.5 1361.3405

JASON GILLETTE M EL SEGUNDO CA USA 36 198 POWERLIFTING R OPEN 175 140 230 545 1201.507

FRANK DURAN M BLUE JAY CA USA 26 198 POWERLIFTING R OPEN 170 115 227.5 512.5 1129.8575

CHAD MILLER M HENDERSON NV USA 27 198 POWERLIFTING R OPEN 170 117.5 170 457.5 1008.6045

MANPREET SINGH M INDIA 21 198 POWERLIFTING R OPEN 150 110 185 445 981.047

AJ GUTTIEREZ M LAS VEGAS NV USA 25 198 POWERLIFTING R OPEN 100 80 170 350 771.61

JORGE GONZALEZ M LAS VEGAS NV USA 198 POWERLIFTING R OPEN 0 0

BENJAMIN SCHUTTER M CHEYENNE WY USA 27 198 POWERLIFTING R OPEN 0 0

DEVRON LEWIS M LAS VEGAS NV USA 41 198 POWERLIFTING RM 40‐44 197.5 160 260 617.5 1361.3405

GREG GILLETTE M INGLEWOOD CA USA 55 198 POWERLIFTING RM 55‐59 0 0 0 0 0

ANDREW HOMNACK M LAS VEGAS NV USA 17 198 POWERLIFTING RT 16‐17 175 102.5 182.5 460 1014.116

JERRY HOMER JR M KINGMAN AZ USA 50 220 POWERLIFTING

LAW/MIL 50‐

54 0 0

JERRY HOMER JR M KINGMAN AZ USA 50 220 POWERLIFTING LM 50‐54 0 0

RAY ORTIZ M LAWTON OK USA 220 POWERLIFTING M 45‐49 265 220 255 740 1631.404

RAY ORTIZ M LAWTON OK USA 220 POWERLIFTING

MIL/LAW 45‐

49 265 220 255 740 1631.404

RAY ORTIZ M LAWTON OK USA 220 POWERLIFTING OPEN 265 220 255 740 1631.404

JAMES HOLMBERG M MTN LAKE MN USA 42 220 POWERLIFTING R OPEN 225 125 227.5 577.5 1273.1565

DUSTIN BROOKS M DISPUTANTA VA USA 19 220 POWERLIFTING R OPEN 207.5 132.5 232.5 572.5 1262.1335

MICHAEL ZBORAY M OAKLAND CA USA 29 220 POWERLIFTING R OPEN 195 115 235 545 1201.507

ED BERTEAUX M BLUE JAY CA USA 58 220 POWERLIFTING RLM 55‐59 165.5 137.5 142.5 227.5 530.5 1169.5403

JAMES HOLMBERG M MTN LAKE MN USA 42 220 POWERLIFTING RM 40‐44 225 125 227.5 577.5 1273.1565

DUSTIN BROOKS M DISPUTANTA VA USA 19 220 POWERLIFTING RT 18‐19 207.5 132.5 232.5 572.5 1262.1335

AUSTIN DRECKSEL M SALT LAKE CITY UT USA 31 242 POWERLIFTING LIFE 235 152.5 217.5 605 1333.783

CHAD DRECKSEL M ST GEORGE UT USA 58 242 POWERLIFTING M 55‐59 265 182.5 272.5 720 1587.312

CHAD DRECKSEL M ST GEORGE UT USA 57 242 POWERLIFTING OPEN 265 182.5 272.5 720 1587.312

STEVE GAVIN M DENVER CO USA 33 242 POWERLIFTING OPEN 0 0

CARLOS SANTAOLIQUIDO M CA ARGENTINA 33 242 POWERLIFTING R OPEN 267.5 177.5 292.5 737.5 1625.8925

DAVID YANCEY M CAMPBELL CA USA 65 242 POWERLIFTING RLM 65‐69 142.5 127.5 177.5 185.5 447.5 986.5585

ED COLLINS M PACHECO CA USA 64 242 POWERLIFTING RM 60‐64 105 135 160 400 881.84

DAVID YANCEY M CAMPBELL CA USA 65 242 POWERLIFTING RM 65‐59 142.5 127.5 177.5 185.5 447.5 986.5585

RANDY NACCARATO M CKINTON IN USA 51 275 POWERLIFTING M 50‐54 160 172.5 277.5 610 1344.806

TONY HOLBY M WA USA 37 275 POWERLIFTING R OPEN 212.5 150 237.5 600 1322.76

FRED GUTTIEREZ M LAS VEGAS NV USA 54 275 POWERLIFTING RM 50‐54 165 137.5 197.5 500 1102.3

RYAN BURGESS M SAN DIEGO CA USA 28 308 POWERLIFTING R OPEN 227.5 165 277.5 670 1477.082

DOUG   COOPER M CAMANO TS WA USA 37 309 POWERLIFTING R OPEN 230 207.5 240 677.5 1493.6165

DOUG   COOPER M CAMANO TS WA USA 37 309 POWERLIFTING R SUB 230 207.5 240 677.5 1493.6165

FIRST LAST SEX CITY STATE COUNTRY AGE WT CL DIVISION CLASS B SQ R SQ B BP R BP B DL R DL TOT TOT #

MAX CROFTON M SHREVEPORT LA USA 8 66 PUSHPULL RY 8‐9 20 55 75 165.345

JASON DIVIS M MODESTO CA USA 8 88 PUSHPULL RY 8‐9 47.5 50 80 127.5 281.0865

NOAH CROFTON M SHREVEPORT LA USA 13 105 PUSHPULL RY 12‐13 40 75 115 253.529



ANTONIO SANTILLIAN M AVOCADO HTS CA USA 10 123 PUSHPULL RY 10‐11 40 75 115 253.529

BREY KOBASHIGAWA M HONOLULU HI USA 17 132 PUSHPULL RT 16‐17 97.5 172.5 270 595.242

GORDON SANTEE M REDONDO BCH CA USA 148 PUSHPULL LM 65‐69 77.5 190 195 267.5 589.7305

GORDON SANTEE M REDONDO BCH CA USA 148 PUSHPULL M 65‐69 77.5 190 195 267.5 589.7305

GORDON SANTEE M REDONDO BCH CA USA 148 PUSHPULL RLM 65‐69 77.5 190 195 267.5 589.7305

GORDON SANTEE M REDONDO BCH CA USA 148 PUSHPULL RM 65‐69 77.5 190 195 267.5 589.7305

BILL CROFT M RAEFORD NC USA 49 165 PUSHPULL M 45‐49 137.5 267.5 405 892.863

ROBERT BIENVENU M LAYFAYETTE LA USA 63 165 PUSHPULL M 60‐64 85 132.5 217.5 479.5005

BILL CROFT M RAEFORD NC USA 49 165 PUSHPULL OPEN 137.5 267.5 405 892.863

ALFRED HERNANDEZ M MEXICO 40 181 PUSHPULL M 40‐44 165 255 420 925.932

ALFRED HERNANDEZ M MEXICO 40 181 PUSHPULL OPEN 165 255 420 925.932

CHAD CARDEN M LAWTON OK USA 26 181 PUSHPULL R LIFE 165 195 360 793.656

RICHARD SIMON M REDLANDS CA USA 81 181 PUSHPULL RM 80‐84 80 115 195 429.897

BALJIT SINGH M INDIA USA 22 198 PUSHPULL R JR 145 235 380 837.748

BALJIT SINGH M INDIA USA 22 198 PUSHPULL R OPEN 145 235 380 837.748

BRIAN DESIMONE M LAS VEGAS NV USA 31 198 PUSHPULL R OPEN 117.5 205 322.5 710.9835

COBY CARDEN M LAWTON OK USA 55 198 PUSHPULL RLM 55‐59 157.5 240 397.5 876.3285

JACK SERRANO M EL SEGUNDO CA USA 198 PUSHPULL 0 0

MASON FLYNN M USA 220 PUSHPULL R OPEN 185 322.5 507.5 1118.8345

BOB FEENEY M CHURCHVILLE PA USA 60 220 PUSHPULL RLM 60‐64 132.5 165 297.5 655.8685

HAROLD WOOTEN M TUCSON AZ USA 60 220 PUSHPULL RLM 60‐64 127.5 127.5 281.0865

STEVE GAVIN M DENVER CO USA 33 242 PUSHPULL OPEN 0 0

DAVID YANCEY M CAMPBELL CA USA 65 242 PUSHPULL RLM 65‐69 127.5 177.5 185.5 305 672.403

ED COLLINS M PACHECO CA USA 64 242 PUSHPULL RM 60‐64 135 160 295 650.357

DAVID YANCEY M CAMPBELL CA USA 65 242 PUSHPULL RM 65‐59 127.5 177.5 185.5 305 672.403

SINJIN HOWERTON M LAS VEGAS NV USA 275 PUSHPULL R JR 0 0

DONALD RODGERS M MERCED CA USA 26 275 PUSHPULL R OPEN 142.5 220 362.5 799.1675

TONY HOLBY M WA USA 37 275 PUSHPULL r sub 150 237.5 387.5 854.2825

BEST LIFTER WOMEN'S BENCH JANE  CHATEBREAUND

BEST LIFTER WOMEN'S DEADLIFT CHEYENE TAVARRAS

BEST LIFTER WOMEN'S POWERLIFTING CHEYENE TAVARRAS

BEST LIFTER WOMEN'S PUSHPULL CHEYENE TAVARRAS

BEST LIFTER MEN'S YOUTH JASON DIVIS

BEST LIFTER MEN'S LT WT RAW BP MARTIN DRAKE

BEST LIFTER MEN'S MID WT RAW BP JOHN GILMOUR

BEST LIFTER MEN'S LT WT EQ BP MARTIN DRAKE

BEST LIFTER MEN'S MID WT EQ BP RAY  ORTIZ

BEST LIFTER MEN'S HY WT BENCH DOUG COOPER

BEST LIFTER MEN'S LT WT RAW PUSHPULL GORDON SANTEE

BEST LIFTER MEN'S LT WT EQ PUSHPULL BILL CROFT

BEST LIFTER MEN'S MID WT RAW PUSHPULL COBY CARDEN

BEST LIFTER MEN'S MID WT EQ PUSHPULL RAY ORTIZ

BEST LIFTER MEN'S HY WT PUSHPULL DAVID YANCEY

BEST LIFTER MEN'S LT WT RAW POWERLIFTING BREY KOBISHIGAWA

BEST LIFTER MEN'S MID WT RAW POWERLIFTING TONY RODRIGUEZ

BEST LIFTER MEN'S LT WT EQ POWERLIFTING CHET PEARSON

BEST LIFTER MEN'S MID WT EQ POWERLIFTING RAY ORTIZ

BEST LIFTER MEN'S HY WT POWERLIFTING CHAD DRECKSEL

BEST LIFTER MEN'S HY WT DEADLIFT CHAD DRECKSEL

BEST LIFTER LT WT RAW DEADLIFT GORDON SANTEE

BEST LIFTER LT WT EQ DEADLIFT  MARTIN MONTGOMERY

BEST LIFTER MID WT RAW DEADLIFT MASON  FLYNN

BEST LIFTER MID WT EQ DEADLIFT  TOM SMITH

WORLD TEAM CHAMPIONS NATURAL POWER


